N/UK 5.4.158.01
● Disc seal spool construction
● High flow compact valves
● Light weight, long life corrosion resistant materials
● Low 1.7 watt coils
● Wide range of voltage and connector plug options
Technical Data
Medium:

Ordering Information
To order select model number, insert thread
type code from options listed then insert
voltage code from table on page 5.4.158.04,
eg. V12B517B-B219A for a solenoid actuated
spring  return 5/2 valve with an internal pilot
supply, ISO G ports and suitable for an
electricity supply of 220/240V 50/60 Hz.
4/97
Nugget 120 V12 Series
3/2, 5/2 & 5/3 Inline Spool Valves
Solenoid and Air Pilot Actuated
1⁄4”
3/2 Normally closed
3/2 Normally open
5/2
5/2 Twin Supply
5/3 All ports blocked mid position
5/3 Centre open exhaust mid position
5/3 Centre open pressure mid position
4 2
5
1  4 1  2
1 3
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
N/UK 5.4.158.02
Nugget 120 V12 Series
4/97Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
General Information
Symbol Model Manual Overide Pilot Supply Operator Return Operating Pilot Weight
Pressure Pressure kg (lb.)
(bar (psig)) (bar (psig))
V12*517A-B21#A Screwdriver Bi-stable
Internal Solenoid Spring 1.8 – 10 – 0.20 (0.43)
V12*517A-B31#A Push Button (25 - 145)
V12*5F7A-B21#A Screwdriver Bi-stable
Internal Twin Supply Solenoid Spring -0.9 – 10 1.8 – 10 0.20 (0.43)
V12*5F7A-B31#A Push Button (-13 - 145) (25 - 145)
V12*5E7A-B21#A Screwdriver Bi-stable
External Solenoid Spring -0.9 – 10 1.8 – 10 0.21 (0.46)
V12*5E7A-B31#A Push Button (-13 - 145) (25 - 145)
V12*511A-B21#A Screwdriver Bi-stable
Internal Solenoid Solenoid 1.2 – 10 – 0.26 (0.57)
V12*511A-B31#A Push Button (17 - 145)
V12*5FFA-B21#A Screwdriver Bi-stable
Internal Twin Supply Solenoid Solenoid -0.9 – 10 1.2 – 10 0.26 (0.57)
V12*5FFA-B31#A Push Button (-13 - 145) (17 - 145)
V12*5EEA-B21#A Screwdriver Bi-stable
External Solenoid Solenoid -0.9 – 10 1.2 – 10 0.28 (0.61)
V12*5EEA-B31#A Push Button (-13 - 145) (17 - 145)
5/2 Solenoid Pilot Actuated In-line Valves
4 2
5 1 3
1214
4 2
5 1 3
12
14
4 2
5 1 3
1214
4 2
5 1 3
14 12
4 2
5 1 3
14 12
4 2
5 1 3